2021 Hall of Fame Show - May 14th-16th

4 AQHA Judges + Special Event Roping
Lancaster Event Center - 4100 N 84th St, Lincoln, NE - Nebraska Youth Qualifying
May Judges: Mary Ingwerson (special events) Merle Arbo, Jon Barry, Jamie Dowdy, Mark Baus

Friday, May 14th - 6:00 pm SPECIAL EVENTS Roping - 1 Judge - Roping Arena

63. Tie Down 66. Amateur Breakaway 70. Heading - can be leveled
64. Amateur Tie-Down 67. Youth Breakaway 71. Heeling - can be leveled
65. Youth Tle-Down 68. Youth Heading 72. Amateur Heading

69. Youth Heeling 73. Amateur Heeling

Friday, May 14th - 4:30 pm - 4 Judges - Amy Countryman Arena
5. Amateur Performance Stallions 11. Aged Stallions 34./35. Grand & Reserve Geldings
12. Performance Stallions 13./14. Grand & Reserve Stallions 36. Amateur Yearling Mares
19. Amateur Performance Geldings 15. Amateur Yearling Geldings 37. Amateur 2 Yr Old Mares
26. Youth Performance Geldings 16. Amateur 2 Yr Old Geldings 38. Amateur 3 Yr Old Mares
33. Performance Geldings 17. Amateur 3 Yr Old Geldings 39. Amateur Aged Mares
40. Amateur Performance Mares 18. Amateur Aged Geldings 41./42. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
47. Youth Performance Mares 20./21. Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings 43. Youth Yearling Mares
54. Performance Mares 22. Youth Yearling Geldings 44. Youth 2 Yr Old Mares
1. Amateur Yearling Stallions 23. Youth 2 Yr Old Geldings 45. Youth 3 Yr Old Mares
2. Amateur 2 Yr Old Stallions 24. Youth 3 Yr Old Geldings 46. Youth Aged Mares
3. Amateur 3 Yr Old Stallions 25. Youth Aged Geldings 48./49. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
4. Amateur Aged Stallions 27./28. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings 50. Yearling Mares
6./7. Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions 29. Yearling Geldings 51. 2 Yr Old Mares
8. Yearling Stallions 30. 2 Yr Old Geldings 52. 3 Yr Old Mares
9. 2 Yr Old Stallions 31. 3 Yr Old Geldings 53. Aged Mares
10. 3 Yr Old Stallions 32. Aged Geldings 55./56. Grand & Reserve Mares
Following Halter - Showmanship to 4 Judges - Amy Countryman Arena **Youth Showmanship will not start before 6:30**
Right Side - 2 Judges Left Side - 2 Judges
57. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship 57. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship
58. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 14-18 58. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 14-18
59. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 13 & under 59. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 13 & under
142. Small Fry Showmanship 142. Small Fry Showmanship
60. Amateur Showmanship 60. Amateur Showmanship
61. Select Showmanship 61. Select Showmanship
62. Youth Showmanship 62. Youth Showmanship
Saturday, May 15th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - Roping Arena

63. Tie Down 72. Amateur Heading 82. Ranch Riding
64. Amateur Tie-Down 73. Amateur Heeling 83. Amateur Ranch Riding
65. Youth Tle-Down 74. Working Cow 84. Youth Ranch Rlding
66. Amateur Breakaway 75. Amateur Working Cow 85. Open Reining
67. Youth Breakaway 76. Youth Working Cow 86. Level 1 Amateur Reining
68. Youth Heading 77. Amateur Boxing 87. Level 1 Youth Reining
69. Youth Heeling 78. Youth Boxing 88. Youth Reining
70. Heading - can be leveled 79. Level 1 Ranch Riding 89. Amateur Reining
71. Heeling - can be leveled 80. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding 90. Select Reining

81. Level 1 Youth Ranch Riding
Saturday, May 15th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena

91. Small Fry Trall 102. Small Fry Western Pleasure 113. Sr Western Pleasure

92. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail 103. Level 1 Youth WT Pleasure 114. Small Fry Horsemanship

93. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail 104. Level 1 Amateur WT Pleasure 115. Level 1 Youth WT Horsemanship

94. Level 1 Open Trall 105. Level 1 Open Western Pleasure 116. Level 1 Amateur WT Horsemanship

95. Level 1 Youth Trail 106. Level 1 Youth 13 & under Pleasure 117. Level 1 Youth 13 & und Horsemanship

96. Level 1 Amateur Trail 107. Level 1 Youth 14-18 Pleasure 118. Level 1 Youth 14-18 Horsemanship

97. Open Trall 108. Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure 119. Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship

98. Youth Trail 109. Youth Western Pleasure 120. Youth Horsemanship

99. Amateur Trail 110. Jr Western Pleasure 121. Amateur Horsemanship

100. Select Trail 111. Amateur Western Pleasure 122. Select Horsemanship

101. *Leadline 112. Select Western Pleasure 123. Level 1 Open Western Riding
(Saturday Continued) - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena

124. Open Western Riding 142. Small Fry HUS 135. Select HUS

125. Level 1 Youth Western Riding 143. Small Fry Equitation 136. Open HUS



126. Level 1 Amateur Western Riding
127. Youth Western Riding

128. Amateur Western Riding

129. Select Western Riding

63.
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70.
71.

91.
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100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
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Tie Down

Amateur Tie-Down

Youth Tle-Down
Amateur Breakaway
Youth Breakaway

Youth Heading

Youth Heeling

Heading - can be leveled
Heeling - can be leveled

Small Fry Trail

Level 1 Youth W/T Trail

Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail

Level 1 Open Trail

Level 1 Youth Trail

Level 1 Amateur Trail

Open Trail

Youth Trail

Amateur Trail

Select Trail

*Leadline

Small Fry Western Pleasure

Level 1 Youth WT Pleasure

Level 1 Amateur WT Pleasure
Level 1 Open Western Pleasure
Level 1 Youth 13 & under Pleasure
Level 1 Youth 14-18 Pleasure
Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure

130.
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Level 1 Open HUS
Level 1 Youth HUS
Level 1 Amateur HUS
Youth HUS

Amateur HUS

137. Level 1 Youth Equitation

138. Level 1 Amateur Equitation

139. Youth Equitation
140. Amateur Equitation
141. Select Equitation

Sunday, May 16th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - Roping Arena

72. Amateur Heading

73. Amateur Heeling

74. Working Cow

75. Amateur Working Cow

76. Youth Working Cow

77. Amateur Boxing

78. Youth Boxing

79. Level 1 Ranch Riding

80. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding
81. Level 1 Youth Ranch Rlding

Sunday, May 16th - 7:30 am - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena

109.
110.

Youth Western Pleasure
Jr Western Pleasure

111. Amateur Western Pleasure

112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
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Select Western Pleasure

Sr Western Pleasure

Small Fry Horsemanship

Level 1 Youth WT Horsemanship
Level 1 Amateur WT Horsemanship
Level 1 Youth 13 & und Horsemanship
Level 1 Youth 14-18 Horsemanship
Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship

Amateur Horsemanship

Select Horsemanship

Level 1 Open Western Riding
Open Western Riding

Level 1 Youth Western Riding
Level 1 Amateur Western Riding

82. Ranch Riding

83. Amateur Ranch Riding
84. Youth Ranch Rlding

85. Open Reining

86. Level 1 Amateur Reining
87. Level 1 Youth Reining
88. Youth Reining

89. Amateur Reining

90. Select Reining

127.
128.
129.
142.
143.
130.
131.

Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding
Select Western Riding
Small Fry HUS

Small Fry Equitation
Level 1 Open HUS
Level 1 Youth HUS

132. Level 1 Amateur HUS
133. Youth HUS

134. Amateur HUS

135. Select HUS

136. Open HUS

137. Level 1 Youth Equitation
138. Level 1 Amateur Equitation
139. Youth Equitation

140. Amateur Equitation

141. Select Equitation

STALLS & INFO:
402-651-4581

STALLS: $25/night

GROUNDS FEE: $10 per day if not stalled

(must get permit in show office)

SHAVINGS: $9/bag

(must be purchase at the Event Center)

Fees PER Judge
AQHA Processing Fee

AQHA Per Class

FACILITY COVID FEE PER HORSE

AQHA All Show Fee (includes all 4 judges, doesn’t
include Special Events)
*NOT AN AQHA CLASS
Stock Charges: $35 for all cow horse, Special Event Ropings $18 for steers $22 for
calves, Double judged shows $20 for steers, $24 for calves

Fee
$8
$25
$16
$250

Free

Staybridge Inn

1501 North 86th Street

Lincoln, NE
402-484-6000

1 mile south of Event Center

Host Hotels

Annabell Gardens
200 S. 68th Place
Lincoln, NE
402-483-4900
2.2 miles south of Event Center




