2021 Hall of Fame Show - May 14th-16th 4 AQHA Judges + Special Event Roping

Lancaster Event Center - 4100 N 84th St, Lincoln, NE - Nebraska Youth Qualifying May Judges: Mary Ingwerson (special events) Merle Arbo, Jon Barry, Jamie Dowdy, Mark Baus

Friday, May 14th - 6:00 pm SPECIAL EVENTS Roping - 1 Judge - Roping Arena

Friday, i	way 14111 - 0:00 pill SPECIAL EVENTS hoping -	1 Judge - Hoping Arena			
63. Tie Down	66. Amateur Breakaway	70. Heading - can be leveled			
64. Amateur Tie-Down 65. Youth Tle-Down	67. Youth Breakaway 68. Youth Heading	71. Heeling - can be leveled 72. Amateur Heading			
os. Todai Tio Bowii	69. Youth Heeling	73. Amateur Heeling			
	Friday, May 14th - 4:30 pm - 4 Judges - Amy Co				
5. Amateur Performance Stallions	11. Aged Stallions	34./35. Grand & Reserve Geldings			
12. Performance Stallions	13./14. Grand & Reserve Stallions	36. Amateur Yearling Mares			
19. Amateur Performance Geldings	15. Amateur Yearling Geldings	37. Amateur 2 Yr Old Mares			
26. Youth Performance Geldings33. Performance Geldings	16. Amateur 2 Yr Old Geldings17. Amateur 3 Yr Old Geldings	38. Amateur 3 Yr Old Mares 39. Amateur Aged Mares			
40. Amateur Performance Mares	18. Amateur Aged Geldings	41./42. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares			
47. Youth Performance Mares	20./21. Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings	43. Youth Yearling Mares			
54. Performance Mares	22. Youth Yearling Geldings	44. Youth 2 Yr Old Mares			
1. Amateur Yearling Stallions	23. Youth 2 Yr Old Geldings	45. Youth 3 Yr Old Mares			
2. Amateur 2 Yr Old Stallions	24. Youth 3 Yr Old Geldings	46. Youth Aged Mares			
3. Amateur 3 Yr Old Stallions	25. Youth Aged Geldings	48./49. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares			
4. Amateur Aged Stallions	27./28. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings	50. Yearling Mares			
6./7. Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions	29. Yearling Geldings	51. 2 Yr Old Mares			
8. Yearling Stallions9. 2 Yr Old Stallions	30. 2 Yr Old Geldings 31. 3 Yr Old Geldings	52. 3 Yr Old Mares			
10. 3 Yr Old Stallions	31. 3 Yr Old Geldings 32. Aged Geldings	53. Aged Mares 55./56. Grand & Reserve Mares			
Following Halter - Showmanship to 4 Judges - Amy Countryman Arena **Youth Showmanship will not start before 6:30**					
Right Side - 2 Judges	Left Side - 2 Judges				
57. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship	57. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship				
58. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 14-18	58. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 14-18				
59. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 13 & under	59. Level 1 Youth Showmanship 13 & under				
142. Small Fry Showmanship60. Amateur Showmanship	142. Small Fry Showmanship 60. Amateur Showmanship				
61. Select Showmanship	61. Select Showmanship	P			
62. Youth Showmanship	62. Youth Showmanship				
CE. Todar Griewmandriip	Saturday, May 15th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - R	oping Arena			
63. Tie Down	72. Amateur Heading	82. Ranch Riding			
64. Amateur Tie-Down	73. Amateur Heeling	83. Amateur Ranch Riding			
65. Youth Tle-Down	74. Working Cow	84. Youth Ranch Riding			
66. Amateur Breakaway	75. Amateur Working Cow	85. Open Reining			
67. Youth Breakaway	76. Youth Working Cow	86. Level 1 Amateur Reining			
68. Youth Heading	77. Amateur Boxing	87. Level 1 Youth Reining			
69. Youth Heeling	78. Youth Boxing	88. Youth Reining			
70. Heading - can be leveled	79. Level 1 Ranch Riding	89. Amateur Reining			
71. Heeling - can be leveled	80. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding	90. Select Reining			
-	81. Level 1 Youth Ranch Rlding				
Saturday, May 15th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena					
91. Small Fry Trail	102. Small Fry Western Pleasure	113. Sr Western Pleasure			
92. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail	103. Level 1 Youth WT Pleasure	114. Small Fry Horsemanship			
93. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail	104. Level 1 Amateur WT Pleasure	115. Level 1 Youth WT Horsemanship			
94. Level 1 Open Trail	105. Level 1 Open Western Pleasure	116. Level 1 Amateur WT Horsemanship			
95. Level 1 Youth Trail	106. Level 1 Youth 13 & under Pleasure	117. Level 1 Youth 13 & und Horsemanship			
96. Level 1 Amateur Trail	107. Level 1 Youth 14-18 Pleasure	118. Level 1 Youth 14-18 Horsemanship			
97. Open Trail	108. Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure	119. Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship			
98. Youth Trail	109. Youth Western Pleasure	120. Youth Horsemanship			
99. Amateur Trail	110. Jr Western Pleasure	121. Amateur Horsemanship			
100. Select Trail	111. Amateur Western Pleasure 122. Select Horsemanship				
101. *Leadline	112. Select Western Pleasure	123. Level 1 Open Western Riding			
(Saturday Continued) - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena					
124. Open Western Riding	142. Small Fry HUS	135. Select HUS			
125. Level 1 Youth Western Riding	143. Small Fry Equitation	136. Open HUS			

400 Level 4 American Western Bidion	400	110	407 Level 4 Verille Ferritation			
126. Level 1 Amateur Western Riding	130. Level 1 Open H		137. Level 1 Youth Equitation			
127. Youth Western Riding	131. Level 1 Youth H		138. Level 1 Amateur Equitation			
128. Amateur Western Riding	132. Level 1 Amateur	HUS	139. Youth Equitation			
129. Select Western Riding	133. Youth HUS		140. Amateur Equitation			
	134. Amateur HUS		141. Select Equitation			
Sunday, May 16th - 8:00 am - 2 Judges - Roping Arena						
63. Tie Down	72. Amateur Heading 82. Ranch Riding					
64. Amateur Tie-Down	73. Amateur Heeling		83. Amateur Ranch Riding			
65. Youth Tle-Down	74. Working Cow		84. Youth Ranch RIding			
66. Amateur Breakaway	75. Amateur Working	Cow	85. Open Reining			
67. Youth Breakaway	76. Youth Working Co	OW	86. Level 1 Amateur Reining			
68. Youth Heading	77. Amateur Boxing		87. Level 1 Youth Reining			
69. Youth Heeling	78. Youth Boxing		88. Youth Reining			
70. Heading - can be leveled	79. Level 1 Ranch Ri	ding	89. Amateur Reining			
71. Heeling - can be leveled	80. Level 1 Amateur I	Ranch Riding	90. Select Reining			
81. Level 1 Youth Ranch Rlding						
Sunday, May 16th - 7:30 am - 2 Judges - Multi-Purpose Arena						
91. Small Fry Trail	109. Youth Western Pleasure 127. Youth Western Riding					
92. Level 1 Youth W/T Trail	110. Jr Western Pleas	sure	128. Amateur Western Riding			
93. Level 1 Amateur W/T Trail	111. Amateur Wester	n Pleasure	129. Select Western Riding			
94. Level 1 Open Trail	112. Select Western Pleasure 142. Small Fry HUS					
95. Level 1 Youth Trail	113. Sr Western Plea	sure	143. Small Fry Equitation			
96. Level 1 Amateur Trail	114. Small Fry Horse	manship	130. Level 1 Open HUS			
97. Open Trail	115. Level 1 Youth W	T Horsemanship	131. Level 1 Youth HUS			
98. Youth Trail	116. Level 1 Amateur	WT Horsemanship	132. Level 1 Amateur HUS			
99. Amateur Trail		3 & und Horsemanship	133. Youth HUS			
100. Select Trail	118. Level 1 Youth 14	•	134. Amateur HUS			
101. *Leadline	119. Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship		135. Select HUS			
102. Small Fry Western Pleasure	120. Youth Horsemanship		136. Open HUS			
103. Level 1 Youth WT Pleasure	121. Amateur Horsen	•	137. Level 1 Youth Equitation			
104. Level 1 Amateur WT Pleasure	122. Select Horsemanship		138. Level 1 Amateur Equitation			
105. Level 1 Open Western Pleasure	123. Level 1 Open Western Riding		139. Youth Equitation			
106. Level 1 Youth 13 & under Pleasure	124. Open Western Riding		140. Amateur Equitation			
107. Level 1 Youth 14-18 Pleasure	125. Level 1 Youth Western Riding 141. Select Equitation					
108. Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure	126. Level 1 Amateur Western Riding					
STALLS & INFO:		Fees PER Judge		Fee		
402-651-4581		AQHA Processing Fee		\$8		
STALLS: \$25/night		FACILITY COVID FEE PER HORSE		\$25		
GROUNDS FEE: \$10 per day if not stalled		AQHA Per Class		\$16		
(must get permit in show office)		AQHA All Show Fee (includes all 4 judges, doesn't		\$250		
(include Special Events)		,		
SHAVINGS: \$9/bag		*NOT AN AQHA CLASS		Free		
(must be purchase at the Event Center)		Stock Charges: \$35 for all cow horse, Special Event Ropings \$18 for steers \$22 for calves, Double judged shows \$20 for steers, \$24 for calves				
Host Hotels						
Staybridge Inn Annabell Gardens						
1501 North 86th Street		200 S. 68th Place				
Lincoln, NE		Lincoln, NE				
402-484-6000		402-483-4900				
1 mile south of Event Center		2.2 miles south of Event Center				
Time South of Event Center 2.2 Inlies South of Event Center						